

Current issue date: Expiry date: Certificate number:

1 August 2021 31 July 2024 10379980 Original approval(s): ISO 14001 - 29 August 2015 ISO 9001 - 25 July 2000 ISO 45001 - 18 March 2021 OHSAS 18001 - 29 August 2015

# **Certificate of Approval**

This is to certify that the Management System of:

## MTG - Dolphin PLC

Ezerovo village 9168, Bulgaria

has been approved by Lloyd's Register to the following standards:

ISO 9001:2015, ISO 14001:2015, ISO 45001:2018

Approval number(s): ISO 14001 - 0039369, ISO 9001 - 0039370, ISO 45001 - 0039371

This certificate is valid only in association with the certificate schedule bearing the same number on which the locations applicable to this approval are listed.

The scope of this approval is applicable to:

Design and building of ships.

Shiprepair and conversion of ships.

Danif Oliv

#### Daniel Oliva Marcilio de Souza

Area Operations Manager - South Europe

Issued by: Lloyd's Register EMEA Branch

for and on behalf of: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited



0001

Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries, including Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited (LRQA), and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract. Issued by: Lloyd's Register EMEA Branch, 81A Bulgaria Blvd., Floor 8, Offices 9 & 10, 1404 Sofia, Bulgaria for and on behalf of: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom





























#### WELDING WORKSHOP APPROVAL **CERTIFICATE**

Certificate No: WWA000026B

| This is to certify:   |  |
|---|--|
| MTG-Dolphin AD Shipyard: 9168 - Ezerovo Village, Varna  | a  |
| 8, Drazki Street<br>9000 Varna, Bulgaria  |  |
| is approved for Welding   |  |
| in accordance with  DNV GL rules for classification – Ships  DNV GL class programme DNVGL-CP-0352 – A  Welding workshop | Approval of manufacturers – Manufacture of welded products - |
| has been approved for the following range of applic Hull Equipment Piping Systems                                       | cations  |
| and the following particulars   |  |
|   |  |
|   |  |
|   |  |
|   |  |
|   |  |
| Welding supervisor:   | Cholakov, Ludmil   |
| Deputy welding supervisor:  | Nedev, Iliya   |
| Issued at Hamburg on 2021-07-30   |  |
| This Certificate is valid until <b>2024-07-29</b> . DNV local station: <b>Varna</b>                                     | for <b>DNV</b>   |
| Approval Engineer: Martin Wenning   | Thorsten Lohmann<br>Head of Section                          |

LEGAL DISCLAIMER: Unless otherwise stated in the applicable contract with the holder of this document, or following from mandatory law, the liability of DNV AS, its parent companies and their subsidiaries as well as their officers, directors and employees ("DNV") arising from or in connection with the services rendered for the purpose of the issuance of this document or reliance thereon, whether in contract or in tort (including negligence), shall be limited to direct losses and under any circumstance be limited to 300,000 USD.



Form code: WELD 201 Revision: 2021-03 Page 1 of 1 www.dnv.com

# REPUBLIC OF BULGARIA MINISTRY OF DEFENCE PROFESSOR TSVETAN LAZAROV DEFENCE INSTITUTE



# CERTIFICATE

Series SK № 252/2022

This is to certify that the Quality Management System of

### MTG - DOLPHIN PLC

8 Drazki Str., 9000 Varna, Bulgaria
has been assessed and found to be in compliance with
NATO Allied Publication AQAP 2110.

#### Scope of certification:

Ship Repair, Ship Design, Shipbuilding and Conversion of General/Special-Purpose Vessels of Displacement up to 18000 t. Production, Installation, Repair and Non – Destructive Testing of Hull Structures, Items of Equipment, Piping, Ship Machinery and General/Special Purpose Mechanisms and Systems.

Original date of approval: 19th September 2014

On condition that the Organization's Quality Management System is functioning in a constant and proper way, this Certificate is valid for a two-year period, as of

7th December 2022



Director of Professor Tsvetan Lazarov Defence Institute

3rd January 2023

2, Prof. Tsvetan Lazarov Blvd., 1592 Sofia, Bulgaria Phone: (+359.2) 9221800; Fax: (+359.2) 9221808



issued to

### MTG-DOLPHIN PLC

8, Drazki Str., 9000 Varna, Bulgaria

in the following operational units:

Industrial Area, 9168 Ezerovo, Bulgaria

RINA certifies herewith that the organization above is approved to the requirements of the RINA Rules to perform

Ship repair, shipbuilding and conversion of ships and floating facilities.

The approval is subject to supervision of RINA

First Issue:

08.07.2016

Expiry date:

07.07.2026

Revision date:

07.07.2021

Renewal date:

07.07.2021

Signed



Kalin PANEV
On behalf of RINA Services S.p.A



# POCCUЙСКИЙ MOPCKOЙ PEГИСТР СУДОХОДСТВА RUSSIAN MARITIME REGISTER OF SHIPPING

7.1.27

#### СВИДЕТЕЛЬСТВО О СООТВЕТСТВИИ ПРЕДПРИЯТИЯ

# CERTIFICATE OF FIRM CONFORMITY

Настоящим удостоверяется, что This is to confirm that

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

МТГ - ДЕЛФИН АД Болгария, Варна, 9000, ул. Дрызки 8

MTG -DOLPHIN PLC 8 Drazki str., 9000 Varna, Bulgaria

#### VAT No. 103193349

| соответствует требованиям Российского морского регистра судоходства как предприятие                  | , осуществляющее: |
|--|-------------------|
| has been found to conform to requirements of Russian Maritime Register of Shipping as a Firm engaged | in:               |

| 22014000<br>22014000       | наблюдения (судов, корпусных конструкций, судового оборудования, изделий и др.).   |            |                          |          |            |  |  |  |
|----------------------------|--|------------|--------------------------|----------|------------|--|--|--|
| 22014001<br>22014001       | Монтаж и пусконаладочные работы электрооборудования и оборудования автоматизации.<br>Installation and commissioning of electrical and automation equipment.  |            |                          |          |            |  |  |  |
| 22014002<br>22014002       | за при водина в преможно в реможно в при в |            |                          |          |            |  |  |  |
|                            |  |            |                          |          |            |  |  |  |
|                            |  |            |                          |          |            |  |  |  |
| Акт освид<br>Survey Repo   | етельствования №<br>ort No.  | 21.60069.2 | 252                      | от<br>of | 25.01.2021 |  |  |  |
| Настоящее<br>This Certific | е Свидетельство действительно до<br>ate is valid until   |            | 25.01.2026               |          |            |  |  |  |
| при услови subject to co   | ии подтверждения через каждые — onfirmation each   | 12         | месяца(ев).<br>month(s). |          |            |  |  |  |
| This Ce                    | ящее Свидетельство теряет силу в й судов и изготовлением материал ertificate becomes invalid in cases stipulate of Shipboard Materials and Products.   | юв и издел | ий для сулов             |          |            |  |  |  |
| Дата выда<br>Date of issue | чи 25.01,2021  | New CHONON | № 21.700                 | 001.252  | 1          |  |  |  |

фамилия, инициалы

M.П (полнись)